Dear Mayfield Residents,



We are excited to announce that Mayfield has been granted \$893,000 grant that will allow us to reengineer all of our roads to allow for proper drainage. It is planned to rebuild/resurface the roads. We will begin this month engineering the project, and put it out to bid. Our plan will be to award the bid in March, and then the work on the project will begin early summer, 2015.

Public notice is hereby given that the dates for persons wishing to file as candidates for the office Mayfield Town Councilmember are between June 1, 2015 and June 8, 2015. Filing deadline is June 8, 2015 at 5:00 p.m. Qualifications of a candidate for the office of Town Councilmember are: (1) be a United States Citizen at time of filing (2) Be at least 18 years old at the time of the next municipal election. (3) Be a legal resident of Mayfield town for a period of 365 consecutive days immediately preceding the date of the election. (4) Be a registered voter of Mayfield Town. (5) In accordance with Utah Constitution Article IV, Section 6, any mentally incompetent person, any person convicted of a felon, or any person convicted of treason or a crime against the elective franchise may not hold office in this state until the right to hold elective office is restored under Section 20A-2-101-5.

Mayfield Town residents will be electing two councilmembers to serve four year terms at the general municipal election on November 3, 2015. The Primary Election date is Tuesday, August 11, 2015. Each person wishing to become a candidate for a non-partisan municipal office shall file a declaration of candidacy form or nomination petition in person with the Mayfield Town Recorder at 52 North Main Street, Mayfield on Monday or Wednesday from 9:00 to 12:00 p.m. or Tuesday and Wednesday from 3:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. There is no filing fee.

Mayfield Town Council

February 1, 2015

Dear Mayfield Residents,



We are excited to announce that Mayfield has been granted \$893,000 grant that will allow us to reengineer all of our roads to allow for proper drainage. It is planned to rebuild/resurface the roads. We will begin this month engineering the project, and put it out to bid. Our plan will be to award the bid in March, and then the work on the project will begin early summer, 2015.

Public notice is hereby given that the dates for persons wishing to file as candidates for the office Mayfield Town Councilmember are between June 1, 2015 and June 8, 2015. Filing deadline is June 8, 2015 at 5:00 p.m. Qualifications of a candidate for the office of Town Councilmember are: (1) be a United States Citizen at time of filing (2) Be at least 18 years old at the time of the next municipal election. (3) Be a legal resident of Mayfield town for a period of 365 consecutive days immediately preceding the date of the election. (4) Be a registered voter of Mayfield Town. (5) In accordance with Utah Constitution Article IV, Section 6, any mentally incompetent person, any person convicted of a felon, or any person convicted of treason or a crime against the elective franchise may not hold office in this state until the right to hold elective office is restored under Section 20A-2-101-5.

Mayfield Town residents will be electing two councilmembers to serve four year terms at the general municipal election on November 3, 2015. The Primary Election date is Tuesday, August 11, 2015. Each person wishing to become a candidate for a non-partisan municipal office shall file a declaration of candidacy form or nomination petition in person with the Mayfield Town Recorder at 52 North Main Street, Mayfield on Monday or Wednesday from 9:00 to 12:00 p.m. or Tuesday and Wednesday from 3:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. There is no filing fee.

Mayfield Town Council